
Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Cache 00:17:03.89 65

2 Duncan 00:17:19.95 98

3 Anadarko 00:17:41.65 118

4 Newcastle 00:17:46.98 125

5 Elgin 00:17:34.57 130

6 Marlow 00:18:07.86 176

7 Marietta 00:17:58.82 179

8 Blanchard 00:18:13.02 191

9 MacArthur 00:18:28.05 217

10 Casady 00:18:51.16 258

11 Altus 00:19:27.25 284

12 Waurika 00:19:32.41 320

13 Geronimo 00:20:04.03 322

14 Eisenhower 00:19:37.76 332

15 Lawton 00:20:22.81 353

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Southeast 00:20:47.16 4

Christian Heritage 00:20:46.56 4

Capitol Hill 00:20:26.64 3

Lindsey 00:18:50.03 2

Tuttle 00:22:50.39 2

Frederick 00:18:43.25 1

Fletcher 00:19:12.63 1
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Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Cache 00:17:03.89 7 65

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 7604 Damien Williams 00:15:50.20 2

2 7 7599 Matthew Brue 00:16:44.12 7

3 16 7602 Will Morgan 00:17:31.71 16

4 18 7603 Anthony Radke 00:17:32.67 18

5 22 7601 Ian Hodge 00:17:40.75 22

6 26 7600 Gabe Griffin 00:17:50.96 (26)

7 37 7598 Timothy Ballard 00:18:09.58 (36)

2 Duncan 00:17:19.95 7 98

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 7618 Travis Meadows 00:15:53.68 3

2 8 7619 Kaceson Parker 00:16:53.94 8

3 14 7616 Nathan Hudson 00:17:30.01 14

4 36 7617 Caleb Mcfatridge 00:18:09.19 35

5 39 7620 Nathan Robbins 00:18:12.96 38

6 48 7621 Drew Taliaferro 00:18:33.19 (46)

7 61 7615 Adam Clifton 00:18:51.90 (58)

3 Anadarko 00:17:41.65 7 118

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 10 7698 Xzavier Cozad 00:16:56.66 10

2 12 7699 Taln Glidewell 00:17:25.84 12

3 20 7703 Jeffrey Tenequer 00:17:34.57 20

4 30 7700 Jehiah Kaulaity 00:17:56.12 29

5 49 7701 Samuel Leonard 00:18:35.07 47

6 53 7704 John Whitewolf 00:18:40.94 (51)

7 92 7702 Shane Messer 00:20:52.95 (81)

4 Newcastle 00:17:46.98 7 125

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 11 7677 Caleb Dupler 00:17:12.87 11

2 15 7680 Shane Perry 00:17:30.53 15

3 25 7678 Clayton Freeman 00:17:49.12 25

4 31 7681 Steven Whitmore 00:17:57.39 30

5 45 7676 Ray Chavira 00:18:25.02 44

6 60 7675 Rhett Carter 00:18:47.46 (57)

7 64 7679 Grahm Griffin 00:18:57.93 (60)

5 Elgin 00:17:34.57 6 130

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 7624 Gage Mcelhaney 00:15:42.19 1

2 21 7627 Jordan Pierce 00:17:38.60 21

3 34 7628 Ben Roberts 00:18:06.27 33

4 35 7626 Dalton Peak 00:18:08.61 34

5 42 7623 Jeremy Mccracken 00:18:17.17 41

6 50 7622 Corbin Davidson 00:18:38.15 (48)

6 Marlow 00:18:07.86 7 176

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 7668 Tyler Brown 00:17:34.01 19

2 24 7670 Tyler Mckinley 00:17:45.32 24

3 28 7673 Luke Tolle 00:17:52.63 27
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Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

4 52 7671 Lucas Morton 00:18:40.44 50

5 59 7672 Caleb Sloan 00:18:46.93 56

6 65 7669 Gage Davoult 00:19:08.26 (61)

7 75 7674 Jake Waller 00:19:38.92 (68)

7 Marietta 00:17:58.82 5 179

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 7666 Wyatt Vinson 00:16:21.40 5

2 33 7667 Kyler Williams 00:18:05.32 32

3 41 7663 Will Laws 00:18:16.99 40

4 44 7661 Preston Eastmon 00:18:18.39 43

5 62 7665 Wilbert Salas 00:18:51.99 59

8 Blanchard 00:18:13.02 7 191

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 6 7589 Zach Cox 00:16:24.48 6

2 23 7596 Kameron Tallant 00:17:44.30 23

3 32 7590 Grant Elam 00:18:00.95 31

4 71 7595 Kellen Rutledge 00:19:17.82 64

5 74 7592 Chase King 00:19:37.58 67

6 94 7591 Zayne Hadlock 00:21:07.46 (82)

7 108 7593 Cameron Mitscher 00:22:30.43 (93)

9 MacArthur 00:18:28.05 7 217

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 7654 Carson Burd 00:17:32.27 17

2 38 7659 Anthony Smith 00:18:12.69 37

3 51 7660 Alex Weaver 00:18:39.85 49

4 54 7658 Justin Newlin 00:18:41.68 52

5 68 7657 Johnathan Tanner Monday 00:19:13.79 62

6 103 7655 Aiden Chambers 00:21:52.96 (89)

7 109 7656 Nolan Martin 00:22:50.88 (94)

10 Casady 00:18:51.16 6 258

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 7613 Larry Mathis 00:15:54.16 4

2 47 7611 Jonah Craine 00:18:32.22 45

3 58 7610 David Craine 00:18:46.11 55

4 83 7609 Andrew Barnett 00:20:15.68 74

5 91 7608 Dylan Barnett 00:20:47.63 80

6 97 7614 Erik Pascualrosales 00:21:13.34 (85)

11 Altus 00:19:27.25 5 284

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 7587 Justin Ortiz 00:16:54.73 9

2 43 7583 Nick Borghini 00:18:18.01 42

3 82 7584 Robert Brown 00:20:12.32 73

4 87 7586 Aiden Kille 00:20:38.42 77

5 95 7582 Fausto Alonzo 00:21:12.76 83

12 Waurika 00:19:32.41 7 320

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 40 7693 Cache Dunn 00:18:14.06 39

2 72 7697 Alex Gomez 00:19:18.60 65

3 76 7694 Kevin Garcia 00:19:42.28 69

4 81 7695 Gustavo Gomez 00:20:11.08 72

5 84 7696 Octavio Gomez 00:20:16.04 75

6 96 7691 Trent Arellano 00:21:12.90 (84)
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Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

7 98 7692 Isaac Camarillo 00:21:24.80 (86)

13 Geronimo 00:20:04.03 7 322

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 7632 Cruz Adams 00:17:26.61 13

2 56 7637 Adam Scott 00:18:44.77 53

3 88 7635 Carlos Melendez 00:20:39.01 78

4 99 7633 Hunter Babel 00:21:25.25 87

5 106 7638 Tristan Scott 00:22:04.51 91

6 112 7636 James Palmer 00:25:16.59 (95)

7 113 7639 Tate Selcer 00:28:42.43 (96)

14 Eisenhower 00:19:37.76 5 332

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 57 7645 Jacob Phelps 00:18:45.03 54

2 69 7643 Jake Eschler 00:19:14.62 63

3 73 7644 Brandon Jones 00:19:36.32 66

4 79 7646 Antonio Rodriguez 00:19:52.78 70

5 89 7641 Logan Crawford 00:20:40.05 79

15 Lawton 00:20:22.81 6 353

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 29 7652 David Rich 00:17:53.57 28

2 80 7650 Anthony Garica 00:20:07.94 71

3 85 7653 Jamal Reed 00:20:26.22 76

4 100 7651 Gabe Gwozdz 00:21:30.58 88

5 104 7648 Joshua Bour 00:21:55.75 90

6 107 7649 Trace Cook 00:22:20.28 (92)
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Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 7624 Gage Mcelhaney K 00:15:42.19 Elgin

2 2 7604 Damien Williams K 00:15:50.20 Cache

3 3 7618 Travis Meadows K 00:15:53.68 Duncan

4 4 7613 Larry Mathis K 00:15:54.16 Casady

5 5 7666 Wyatt Vinson K 00:16:21.40 Marietta

6 6 7589 Zach Cox K 00:16:24.48 Blanchard

7 7 7599 Matthew Brue K 00:16:44.12 Cache

8 8 7619 Kaceson Parker K 00:16:53.94 Duncan

9 9 7587 Justin Ortiz K 00:16:54.73 Altus

10 10 7698 Xzavier Cozad K 00:16:56.66 Anadarko

11 11 7677 Caleb Dupler K 00:17:12.87 Newcastle

12 12 7699 Taln Glidewell K 00:17:25.84 Anadarko

13 13 7632 Cruz Adams K 00:17:26.61 Geronimo

14 14 7616 Nathan Hudson K 00:17:30.01 Duncan

15 15 7680 Shane Perry K 00:17:30.53 Newcastle

16 16 7602 Will Morgan K 00:17:31.71 Cache

17 17 7654 Carson Burd K 00:17:32.27 MacArthur

18 18 7603 Anthony Radke K 00:17:32.67 Cache

19 19 7668 Tyler Brown K 00:17:34.01 Marlow

20 20 7703 Jeffrey Tenequer K 00:17:34.57 Anadarko

21 21 7627 Jordan Pierce K 00:17:38.60 Elgin

22 22 7601 Ian Hodge K 00:17:40.75 Cache

23 23 7596 Kameron Tallant K 00:17:44.30 Blanchard

24 24 7670 Tyler Mckinley K 00:17:45.32 Marlow

25 25 7678 Clayton Freeman K 00:17:49.12 Newcastle

26 (26) 7600 Gabe Griffin K 00:17:50.96 Cache

27 0 7706 Daniel Ponce K 00:17:51.32 Lindsey

28 27 7673 Luke Tolle K 00:17:52.63 Marlow

29 28 7652 David Rich K 00:17:53.57 Lawton

30 29 7700 Jehiah Kaulaity K 00:17:56.12 Anadarko

31 30 7681 Steven Whitmore K 00:17:57.39 Newcastle

32 31 7590 Grant Elam K 00:18:00.95 Blanchard

33 32 7667 Kyler Williams K 00:18:05.32 Marietta

34 33 7628 Ben Roberts K 00:18:06.27 Elgin

35 34 7626 Dalton Peak K 00:18:08.61 Elgin

36 35 7617 Caleb Mcfatridge K 00:18:09.19 Duncan

37 (36) 7598 Timothy Ballard K 00:18:09.58 Cache

38 37 7659 Anthony Smith K 00:18:12.69 MacArthur

39 38 7620 Nathan Robbins K 00:18:12.96 Duncan

40 39 7693 Cache Dunn K 00:18:14.06 Waurika

41 40 7663 Will Laws K 00:18:16.99 Marietta

42 41 7623 Jeremy Mccracken K 00:18:17.17 Elgin

43 42 7583 Nick Borghini K 00:18:18.01 Altus

44 43 7661 Preston Eastmon K 00:18:18.39 Marietta

45 44 7676 Ray Chavira K 00:18:25.02 Newcastle

46 0 7683 Larnell Baucom K 00:18:27.82 Southeast

47 45 7611 Jonah Craine K 00:18:32.22 Casady

48 (46) 7621 Drew Taliaferro K 00:18:33.19 Duncan

49 47 7701 Samuel Leonard K 00:18:35.07 Anadarko

50 (48) 7622 Corbin Davidson K 00:18:38.15 Elgin

51 49 7660 Alex Weaver K 00:18:39.85 MacArthur
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Elgin HS Boys Varsity 5k

52 50 7671 Lucas Morton K 00:18:40.44 Marlow

53 (51) 7704 John Whitewolf K 00:18:40.94 Anadarko

54 52 7658 Justin Newlin K 00:18:41.68 MacArthur

55 0 7631 Jake Schreiner K 00:18:43.25 Frederick

56 53 7637 Adam Scott K 00:18:44.77 Geronimo

57 54 7645 Jacob Phelps K 00:18:45.03 Eisenhower

58 55 7610 David Craine K 00:18:46.11 Casady

59 56 7672 Caleb Sloan K 00:18:46.93 Marlow

60 (57) 7675 Rhett Carter K 00:18:47.46 Newcastle

61 (58) 7615 Adam Clifton K 00:18:51.90 Duncan

62 59 7665 Wilbert Salas K 00:18:51.99 Marietta

63 0 7710 Garrison Martin K 00:18:53.89 Christian Heritage

64 (60) 7679 Grahm Griffin K 00:18:57.93 Newcastle

65 (61) 7669 Gage Davoult K 00:19:08.26 Marlow

66 0 7607 Kevin Rodriguez K 00:19:11.40 Capitol Hill

67 0 7629 Brian Douglas K 00:19:12.63 Fletcher

68 62 7657 Johnathan Tanner Monday K 00:19:13.79 MacArthur

69 63 7643 Jake Eschler K 00:19:14.62 Eisenhower

70 0 7711 Eli Vogler K 00:19:15.10 Christian Heritage

71 64 7595 Kellen Rutledge K 00:19:17.82 Blanchard

72 65 7697 Alex Gomez K 00:19:18.60 Waurika

73 66 7644 Brandon Jones K 00:19:36.32 Eisenhower

74 67 7592 Chase King K 00:19:37.58 Blanchard

75 (68) 7674 Jake Waller K 00:19:38.92 Marlow

76 69 7694 Kevin Garcia K 00:19:42.28 Waurika

77 0 7712 Jacob Kerbo K 00:19:45.17 Christian Heritage

78 0 7705 Jack Dodd K 00:19:48.75 Lindsey

79 70 7646 Antonio Rodriguez K 00:19:52.78 Eisenhower

80 71 7650 Anthony Garica K 00:20:07.94 Lawton

81 72 7695 Gustavo Gomez K 00:20:11.08 Waurika

82 73 7584 Robert Brown K 00:20:12.32 Altus

83 74 7609 Andrew Barnett K 00:20:15.68 Casady

84 75 7696 Octavio Gomez K 00:20:16.04 Waurika

85 76 7653 Jamal Reed K 00:20:26.22 Lawton

86 0 7605 Darwin Perez K 00:20:28.01 Capitol Hill

87 77 7586 Aiden Kille K 00:20:38.42 Altus

88 78 7635 Carlos Melendez K 00:20:39.01 Geronimo

89 79 7641 Logan Crawford K 00:20:40.05 Eisenhower

90 0 7686 Saul Guzman K 00:20:44.97 Southeast

91 80 7608 Dylan Barnett K 00:20:47.63 Casady

92 (81) 7702 Shane Messer K 00:20:52.95 Anadarko

93 0 7709 Kyle Williams K 00:20:56.97 Tuttle

94 (82) 7591 Zayne Hadlock K 00:21:07.46 Blanchard

95 83 7582 Fausto Alonzo K 00:21:12.76 Altus

96 (84) 7691 Trent Arellano K 00:21:12.90 Waurika

97 (85) 7614 Erik Pascualrosales K 00:21:13.34 Casady

98 (86) 7692 Isaac Camarillo K 00:21:24.80 Waurika

99 87 7633 Hunter Babel K 00:21:25.25 Geronimo

100 88 7651 Gabe Gwozdz K 00:21:30.58 Lawton

101 0 7606 Roberth Perez K 00:21:40.53 Capitol Hill

102 0 7689 Reese Pirrong K 00:21:51.50 Southeast

103 (89) 7655 Aiden Chambers K 00:21:52.96 MacArthur

104 90 7648 Joshua Bour K 00:21:55.75 Lawton

105 0 7688 Angel Ortiz K 00:22:04.33 Southeast
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106 91 7638 Tristan Scott K 00:22:04.51 Geronimo

107 (92) 7649 Trace Cook K 00:22:20.28 Lawton

108 (93) 7593 Cameron Mitscher K 00:22:30.43 Blanchard

109 (94) 7656 Nolan Martin K 00:22:50.88 MacArthur

110 0 7708 Aiden Forrest K 00:24:43.80 Tuttle

111 0 7713 Jayden Vann K 00:25:12.06 Christian Heritage

112 (95) 7636 James Palmer K 00:25:16.59 Geronimo

113 (96) 7639 Tate Selcer K 00:28:42.43 Geronimo
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